12-02-02-E-V0406.doc
C
a
b
le
-S
e
t

(permanent cyclic bend)
Blue
(4*1,5)+S
85mm
131mm
-30°C…+70°C
-
Motor-mating plug data: S MB GM2nRn 0/3-C
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK M GM2n 0/2.631 - 02.0 - LC MK.1032.0020 2m AC G, 01 631 without brake
KK M GM2n 0/2.631 - 05.0 - LC MK.1032.0050 5m AC M2n 0
KK M GM2n 0/2.631 - 10.0 - LC MK.1032.0100 10m
KK M GM2n 0/2.638 - 02.0 - LC MK.1034.0020 2m AC G, 01 638 without brake
KK M GM2n 0/2.638 - 05.0 - LC MK.1034.0050 5m AC M2n 0
KK M GM2n 0/2.638 - 10.0 - LC MK.1034.0100 10m
● Motor Cable Set standard (motor size 0 - 2)
Cable- data: KMB BG0/2-B
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature - range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Blue
(4*1,5+(2*0,5)+S)+S
  80mm
127mm
-40°C…+80°C
-25°C…+80°C
Motor-mating plug data: S MB GM2nRn 0/3-C
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature-range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.631 - 02.0 - B MK.1016.0020 2m AC G  01 631
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.631 - 05.0 - B MK.1016.0050 5m AC M2n 0 - 2
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.631 - 10.0 - B MK.1016.0100 10m
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.K - 02.0 / B MK.6400.0020 2m AC G, 01 635
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.K - 05.0 / B MK.6400.0050 5m AC M2n 0 - 2 637x
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.K - 10.0 / B MK.6400.0100 10m AC MHx 1 - 2 (Compact)
KK MB GM2n 0/2.638 - 02.0 / B MK.6800.0020 2m AC G, 01 638
KK MB GM2n 0/2.638 - 05.0 / B MK.6800.0050 5m AC M2n 0 - 2
KK MB GM2n 0/2.638 - 10.0 / B MK.6800.0100 10m AC MHx 1 - 2
Motor side with plug / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.R - 02.0 / B MK.0400.0020 2m AC G, 01 635
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.R - 05.0 / B MK.0400.0050 5m AC M2n, 0 - 2 637x
KK MB GM2nRn 0/2.R - 10.0 / B MK.0400.0100 10m AC MHx 1 - 2 (plug-in)
2 Motor Cable Set
8 12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK
● Motor Cable Set standard (motor size 3)
Cable- data: KMB BG3-B
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Blue
(4*2,5+(2*1,0)+S)+S
106mm
163mm
-40°C…+80°C
-25°C…+80°C
Motor-mating plug data: S MB GM2nRn 0/3-C
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB M2nRn 3.K - 02.0 / B MK.6401.0020 2m AC M2n 3 635
KK MB M2nRn 3.K - 05.0 / B MK.6401.0050 5m AC MHx 3 637x
KK MB M2nRn 3.K - 10.0 / B MK.6401.0100 10m   (Compact)
Motor side with plug / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB GM2nRn 3.R - 02.0 / B MK.0401.0020 2m AC M2n 3 635
KK MB GM2nRn 3.R - 05.0 / B MK.0401.0050 5m AC MHx 3 637x
KK MB GM2nRn 3.R - 10.0 / B MK.0401.0100 10m   (Plug-in)
● Motor Cable Set standard (motor size 4)
Cable- data: KMB BG4-B
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Blue
(4*6,0+(2*1,0)+S)+S 125mm
199mm
-50°C…+90°C
-30°C…+80°C
Motor-mating plug data: SMB R BG 4
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB R4.K - 02.0 / B MK.6304.0020 2m AC R 4 635
KK MB R4.K - 05.0 / B MK.6304.0050 5m   637x
KK MB R4.K - 10.0 / B MK.6304.0100 10m   (Compact)
Motor side with plug / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK MB R4.R - 02.0 / B MK.6304.4020 2m AC R 4 635
KK MB R4.R - 05.0 / B MK.6304.4050 5m   637x
KK MB R4.R - 10.0 / B MK.6304.4100 10m   (Plug-in)
 Motor Cable Set 2
12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK  9
2.2 Motor Cable Set UL – design
● Model Code

(permanent cyclic bend)
Orange
(4x1,5+((2x0,75+S)+(2x0,34))+S
59mm
128mm
-50°C…+80°C
-40°C…+80°C
Motor-mating plug data: S MB GM2nRn 0/3-C
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-NX-06S-631-0-B-002.0 MK.1029.0020 2m NX  2 - 6 631
KK-M-NX-06S-631-0-B-005.0 MK.1029.0050 5m
KK-M-NX-06S-631-0-B-010.0 MK.1029.0100 10m
KK-M-NX-06S-630-K-B-002.0 MK.6920.0020 2m NX 2 - 6 630
KK-M-NX-06S-630-K-B-005.0 MK.6920.0050 5m   (Compact)
KK-M-NX-06S-630-K-B-010.0 MK.6920.0100 10m
KK-M-NX-06S-638-K-B-002.0 MK.6810.0020 2m NX 2 - 6 638
KK-M-NX-06S-638-K-B-005.0 MK.6810.0050 5m
KK-M-NX-06S-638-K-B-010.0 MK.6810.0100 10m
KK-M-NX-06S-890-K-B-002.0 MK.6980.0020 2m NX 2 - 6 890
KK-M-NX-06S-890-K-B-005.0 MK.6980.0050 5m
KK-M-NX-06S-890-K-B-010.0 MK.6980.0100 10m
Motor side with plug / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-NX-06S-630-R-B-002.0 MK.6921.0020 2m NX 2 - 6 630
KK-M-NX-06S-630-R-B-005.0 MK.6921.0050 5m   (Plug-in)
KK-M-NX-06S-630-R-B-010.0 MK.6921.0100 10m
 Motor Cable Set 2
12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK  11
● Motor Cable Set UL - design (Motor size 8)
Cable- data: KMB BG3-O-ULCSA
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Orange
(4x2,5+((2x1,0+S)+(2x0,34))+S
 67mm
108mm
-50°C…+80°C
-40°C…+80°C
Motor-mating plug data: S MB GM2nRn 0/3-C
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-NX-08S-630-K-B-002.0 MK.6930.0020 2m NX 8 630
KK-M-NX-08S-630-K-B-005.0 MK.6930.0050 5m   (Compact)
KK-M-NX-08S-630-K-B-010.0 MK.6930.0100 10m
KK-M-NX-08S-890-K-B-002.0 MK.6990.0020 2m NX 8 890
KK-M-NX-08S-890-K-B-005.0 MK.6990.0050 5m
KK-M-NX-08S-890-K-B-010.0 MK.6990.0100 10m
Motor side with plug / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-NX-08S-630-R-B-002.0 MK.6921.0020 2m NX 8 630
KK-M-NX-08S-630-R-B-005.0 MK.6921.0050 5m   (Plug-in)
KK-M-NX-08S-630-R-B-010.0 MK.6921.0100 10m
2 Motor Cable Set
12 12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK
● ATEX – Motor Cable Set UL - design (Motor size 3 - 6)
Cable- data: KMB BG0/2-O-ULCSA
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Orange
(4x1,5+((2x0,75+S)+(2x0,34))+S
59mm
128mm
-50°C…+80°C
-40°C…+80°C
Motor; ATEX-Metric-Gland
Motor side and Drive side with core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-EX-06P-631-0-B-002.0 MK.1028.0020 2m EX 3 - 6 631
KK-M-EX-06P-631-0-B-005.0 MK.1028.0050 5m
KK-M-EX-06P-631-0-B-010.0 MK.1028.0100 10m
KK-M-EX-06P-630-K-B-002.0 MK.6913.0020 2m EX 3 - 6 630
KK-M-EX-06P-630-K-B-005.0 MK.6913.0050 5m   (Compact)
KK-M-EX-06P-630-K-B-010.0 MK.6913.0100 10m
KK-M-EX-06P-638-K-B-002.0 MK.6820.0020 2m EX 3 - 6 638
KK-M-EX-06P-638-K-B-005.0 MK.6820.0050 5m
KK-M-EX-06P-638-K-B-010.0 MK.6820.0100 10m
KK-M-EX-06P-890-K-B-002.0 MK.6983.0020 2m EX 3 - 6 890
KK-M-EX-06P-890-K-B-005.0 MK.6983.0050 5m
KK-M-EX-06P-890-K-B-010.0 MK.6983.0100 10m
Motor side core cable ends / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-EX-06P-630-R-B-002.0 MK.6915.0020 2m EX 3 630
KK-M-EX-06P-630-R-B-005.0 MK.6915.0050 5m   (Plug-in)
KK-M-EX-06P-630-R-B-010.0 MK.6915.0100 10m
 Motor Cable Set 2
12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK  13
● ATEX – Motor Cable Set UL - design (Motor size 8)
Cable- data: KMB BG3-O-ULCSA
 Sheath color
 Core design
 Bending radius minimum (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
 Temperature range (stationary)
(permanent cyclic bend)
Orange
(4x2,5+((2x0,75+S)+(2x0,34))+S
59mm
128mm
-50°C…+80°C
-40°C…+80°C
Motor; ATEX-Metric-Gland
Motor side and Drive side with core cable ends
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-EX-08P-630-K-B-002.0 MK.6914.0020 2m EX 8 630
KK-M-EX-08P-630-K-B-005.0 MK.6914.0050 5m   (Compact)
KK-M-EX-08P-630-K-B-010.0 MK.6914.0100 10m
KK-M-EX-08P-638-K-B-002.0 MK.6821.0020 2m EX 8 638
KK-M-EX-08P-638-K-B-005.0 MK.6821.0050 5m
KK-M-EX-08P-638-K-B-010.0 MK.6821.0100 10m
KK-M-EX-08P-890-K-B-002.0 MK.6984.0020 2m EX 8 890
KK-M-EX-08P-890-K-B-005.0 MK.6984.0050 5m
KK-M-EX-08P-890-K-B-010.0 MK.6984.0100 10m
Motor side core cable ends / Rack side Faston - plug
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-M-EX-08P-630-R-B-002.0 MK.6916.0020 2m EX 8 630
KK-M-EX-08P-630-R-B-005.0 MK.6916.0050 5m   (Plug-in)
KK-M-EX-08P-630-R-B-010.0 MK.6916.0100 10m
3 Feedback Cable Set
14 12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK
3 Feedback Cable Set
3.1 Feedback Cable Set standard

-30°C…70°C
-
SUB - D 09 plug data: SUB D - 09 S/M
 Connector
 Hood
9 pole male
Metallized plastic
Motor-mating plug data: SIR
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side SUB – D 09 S/M
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK RT GMR - 02.0 / B - LC RK.6310.0020 2m AC G all 630 outer sheath
KK RT GMR - 05.0 / B - LC RK.6310.0050 5m AC M2n  (all) PVC
KK RT GMR - 10.0 / B - LC RK.6310.0100 10m AC R
● Resolver Cable Set / HIPERFACE® - Cable Set
Cable- data: KIR-B
 Sheath color
 Core design

-50°C…+90°C
-30°C…+80°C
SUB - D 09 Stecker Daten: SUB D - 09 S/M
 Connector
 Hood
9 pole male
Metallized plastic
Motor-mating plug data: SIR
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side SUB – D 09 S/M
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK RT GMR - 02.0 / B RK.6300.0020 2m AC G all 630 outer sheath
KK RT GMR - 05.0 / B RK.6300.0050 5m AC M2n  (all) PUR
KK RT GMR - 10.0 / B RK.6300.0100 10m AC R
KK H MH - 02.0 / B RK.8630.0020 2m AC MHx all   637+ outer sheath
KK H MH - 05.0 / B RK.8630.0050 5m    637f PUR
KK H MH - 10.0 / B RK.8630.0100 10m   638
3 Feedback Cable Set
16 12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK
3.2 Feedback Cable Set UL - design
● Model Code

-50°C…+90°C
-30°C…+80°C
SUB - D 09 or D15 plug data:
 Connector
 Hood
9pole or 15pole male
Metal
Motor-mating plug data: SIR
 Degree of protection (stuck)
 Temperature - range
IP67
-40°C...+130°C
Motor side with plug / Drive side SUB – D 09 S/V
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-RE-NX-0AS-630-B-002.0 / G RK.6920.0020 2m NX all with 630
KK-RE-NX-0AS-630-B-005.0 / G RK.6920.0050 5m  plug-
KK-RE-NX-0AS-630-B-010.0 / G RK.6920.0100 10m  design
KK-HF-NX-0AS-630-B-002.0 / G RK.8930.0020 2m NX alle 637+
KK-HF-NX-0AS-630-B-005.0 / G RK.8930.0050 5m with  637f
KK-HF-NX-0AS-630-B-010.0 / G RK.8930.0100 10m HIPERFACE  638
Motor side core cable ends (ATEX-Metric-Gland) / Drive side SUB – D 09 S/V
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-RE-EX-06P-630-B-002.0 RK.6960.0020 2m EX 3 - 8 630
KK-RE-EX-06P-630-B-005.0 RK.6960.0050 5m
KK-RE-EX-06P-630-B-010.0 RK.6960.0100 10m
Motor side with plug / Drive side SUB – D 15 S/V
 Cable application for:
Model code Item number Length Motor Size Drive Comment
KK-RE-NX-0AS-890-B-002.0 RK.6980.0020 2m NX alle 890
KK-RE-NX-0AS-890-B-005.0 RK.6980.0050 5m
KK-RE-NX-0AS-890-B-010.0 RK.6980.0020 10m
4 Communication Cable Set
18 12-02-02-E-V0406.doc  /  Type: KK
4 Communication Cable Set
4.1 Standard Communication Cable Set